

## TANKERSKA NEXT GENERATION

B. Petranovića 4 Tel. +385 23 202 135 23 000 Zadar, Croatia www.tng.hr

e-mail: tng@tng.hr

## THE ZAGREB STOCK EXCHANGE

Ivana Lučića 2a, 10 000 Zagreb

Listing: Zagreb Stock Exchange, Official Market

ISIN: HRTPNGRA0000 Ticker: TPNG-R-A

LEI: 74780000Y04HB9CIA883 Member State: Republic of Croatia

November 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2020

## Subject: Notice with reference to the volatility interruption initiation for TPNG shares

To whom it may concern,

With reference to your inquiry on November 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2020 on the existence of TANKERSKA NEXT GENERATION (ticker: TPNG) price-sensitive information, we release the following statement:

TANKERSKA NEXT GENERATION (hereinafter: the Company) as the Issuer is not aware of new circumstances or material facts that influence or could directly affect the price of the Company's shares, which do not arise from information that is publicly available or has previously been provided to the Stock Exchange.

TANKERSKA NEXT GENERATION